

## Notice of Special Meeting Special Session Civil Service Commission

October 8, 2024
1:45pm
3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Conference Room, City Hall
250 Madison St, Port Townsend, WA 98368

## You can join this meeting remotely by using the following methods:

- Join virtually via computer or tablet at <a href="http://joinwebinar.com">http://joinwebinar.com</a> enter the 9-digit Webinar ID 134289379
- Join by phone in listen-only mode United States: Dial In (631) 992-3221 access code: 599-061-530
- Submit public comment to be included in the meeting record to: https://publiccomment.fillout.com/cityofpt
- If you are experiencing technical difficulties, please attempt all methods listed above before reporting any issues to: <a href="mailto:clerksupport@cityofpt.us">clerksupport@cityofpt.us</a>

October 3, 2024 Port Townsend, WA- The City of Port Townsend Civil Service Commission will meet on Tuesday, October 8th at 1:45pm at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Conference Room, City Hall, 250 Madison St, Port Townsend, WA 98368. The Purpose of this meeting is to Call to Order/ Roll Call, Public Comment, Old Business- (None), New Business (Hiring Eligibility List, Hiring Update), Set Special Meeting, and Adjourn. Action may be taken.

Alyssa Rodrigues City Clerk (360) 379--5083 arodrigues@cityofpt.us